U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS UNLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
CLINTRAK CLINICAL LABELING SERVICES, INC. (f/k/a EAGLE BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.)	Name: CLINTRAK CLINICAL LABELING SERVICES, LLC Address: 2800 Veterans Highway, Bohemia, NY 11716
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenshipAssociationGeneral Partnership
x Assignment Merger	Limited PartnershipCorporation
Security Agreement Change of Name	x Other - Delaware Limited Liability Company
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Effective Date: November 25, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yesx_No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/635,418	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes X No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Hayley M. Smith, Senior Legal Assistant Kirkland & Ellis LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed
153 East 53rd Street New York, NY 10022-4675	Enclosed
Phone (212) 446-4727, Facsimile (212) 446-4900	X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. X Charge to Deposit Account No. 111098
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.  Hayley M. Smith  Name of Person Signing  Signature	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of $ \frac{\int M \int dt}{\int Datc} $
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BOX ASSIGNMENT WASHINGTON D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 016217 FRAME: 0820

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

ASSIGNMENT made as of the 25th day of November, 2003, by CLINTRAK CLINICAL LABELING SERVICES, INC., a New York corporation having its principal offices at 2800 Veterans Highway, Bohemia, New York, 11716 ("Assignor"), to CLINTRAK CLINICAL LABELING SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal offices at 2800 Veterans Highway, Bohemia, New York, 11716 ("Assignce").

WHEREAS, Assignor has submitted an application for the registration of a patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to an RFID Encoding/Verifying Apparatus (the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Patent and all of Assignor's rights with respect thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patent Application and the inventions claimed therein (collectively, the "Patent Rights"), for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any applications and registrations therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patent Rights, with right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Patent Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument.

Clintrak Clinical Labeling Services, Inc.

REEL: 016217 FRAME: 0821

STATE OF New York : ss. COUNTY OF Suffolk :

On this, the \_\_|s|-day of December, 2003, before me, the subscriber, a notary public, personally appeared Brian J. Jusas, who acknowledged himself to be the President of Clintrak Clinical Labeling Services, Inc., a New York corporation, and that he, as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the within instrument for the purposes herein contained by signing his name as such officer.

WITNESS may hand and official seal the day and year aforesaid.

Bechie anne Jumbles

2

PATENT REEL: 016217 FRAME: 0822